

**Schedule 'B'**

Name of work- Repairs to 16 H.P. Dewatering Submersible Pump at Right Bank Inspection Gallery @ Bhatsa Project

Sr. No.	Qty	Description	Rates		Unit Per.	Amount					
			In Figure	In Words							
1	1	Repairs to 16 H.P. Mody make Dewatering Submerssible Pump by way of removing from Right Bank Inspection Gallery, transporting to Work shop,attending repairs,retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete				716922.00	Seven Lakh Sixteen thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only.	Job	716922.00		
		Sr No	Perticulars	Qty	Unit					Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
		A	Cost of Overhauling of 16 H.P including of OEM M/s.Mody Pumps Spares parts	1	Job					263342.00	263342.00
		B	Cost of Miscellaneous Material								
			(1) Dutron Kanaflex Flexible Hose 4"	70	Mtrs.					2885.00	201950.00
			(2) HDPE Nipple 4"	5	Nos.					1700.00	8500.00
			(3) HDPE Clip 4"	10	Nos.					200.00	2000.00
			(4) Nut,Bolt & Washiers	8	Kgs.					93.00	744.00
		Total B								213194.00	
		C	Cost of Labour								
			Labour Chatrges for removing Pump from Right Bank Inspection Gallery , transporting to Work shop ,attending repairs,retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete	1	Job					250000.00	250000.00
Total A + B + C					726536.00						
		Grand Total Rs.						716922.00			
In words: Rs. Seven Lakh Sixteen thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only.											

Deputy Engineer  
Mechanical Sub Division  
Turbhe Navi Mumbai

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer  
Mechanical Stores & Development Division  
Kalwa, Thane

Executive Engineer  
Mechanical Stores & Development Division  
Kalwa, Thane

**Schedule 'B'**

Name of work- Work of DG Set Power Supply Arrangement to RBHLIO &amp; RBLL IO Gates @ Bhatsa Project

Sr. No.	Qty	Description				Rates		Unit Per.	Amount
						In Figure	In Words		
1	1	DG Set Power Supply Arrangement to RBHLIO & RBLL IO Gates with Material & Labour Charges etc. complete				695424.00	Six Lakh Ninty Five thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four Only.	Job	695424.00
		Sr No	Particulars	Qty	Unit				
		1	Supplying, erecting & terminating <b>XLPE armoured cable 3½ core 185 sq. mm. aluminium</b> conductor with continuous <b>12.97 sq. mm. (8 SWG)</b> G.I. earth wires complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe.	650	m				
		2	Supplying and erecting <b>four pole metal clad ON LOAD change over switch 415V, 200A</b> erected on angle <b>iron /GI</b> frame approved make complete.	1	No				
		3	Supplying and erecting <b>triple pole metal clad switch and fuse 415V, 100A with neutral link</b> on angle <b>iron / GI</b> frame.	1	No				
		4	Supplying & erecting crimping type <b>aluminium lugs</b> for cable <b>185 sq. mm.</b> Complete.	12	Nos				
		5	Providing & erecting <b>epoxy straight through joint</b> outdoor/indoor for <b>LT XLPE</b> armoured cable <b>240 sq. mm.</b> cable, with necessary material.	3	Nos				
		Grand Total Rs.							695424.00
In words: Rs. Six Lakh Ninty Five thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four Only.									

Deputy Engineer  
Mechanical Sub Division  
Turbhe Navi Mumbai

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer  
Mechanical Stores & Development Division  
Kalwa, Thane

Executive Engineer  
Mechanical Stores & Development Division  
Kalwa, Thane